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JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
RESHAMGARH COLONY JAMMU

Subject: Revised Short listing/Interview notice for the post of Assistant
Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department notified vide
Notification 10-PSC (DR-P)OF 201 7 Dated: 27.10.2017.

Notice
Dated: (£ .04.2019

Whereas, vide this commission’s notice dated 19.03.2019, the shortlisting notice

for the post of Assistant Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department, was
issued to the provisionally short listed candidates and the left out candidates were asked
to represent before the Commission within a period of 10 days from the issuance of the
notice, in case they feel aggrieved with regard to the cutoff merit indicated against each
category or by the non inclusion/ rejection of their names in the said notice or as the case
may be: and

Whereas, in furtherance to notice dated 19.03.2019 representations were received
from the candidates about their grievances, which were put before the Appellate
Authority of the Commission constituted for the purpose for disposal and decision; and

Whereas, the representations were disposed of by the Appellate Authority of the
Commission and as per the decisions made by Authority in each representation the cut
off merit as indicated in the Notice Dated 19.03.2019 was reworked and it was changed
to 32.02 instead of 32.28 in Open Merit Category and from 28.38 to 28.90 under RBA
category and no Change in Cut off merit was Observed in case of rest of the categories
as indicated in the earlier notice; and

Whereas, the revised cutoff merit necessitated the inclusion of following names in
the Provisional list of Shortlisted candidates to be called for interview:

SNO APP FORM NO. NAME OF THE
CANDIDATE

RENU BALA

PARENTAGE Category

1. | 17011006400191

KRISHAN KUMAR
VERMA

MA ]
GH. HASSAN GANIE | OM
o
MOHD AMIN LONE | RBA
RATTAN CHAND RBA

KALOTRA

oM

2.1 17011006400310 ARSHID
HUSSAIN GANIE
AAMIR AMIN
LONE

ARTI KALOTRA

17011006400009

17011006400374




And whereas by inclusion of the above four names in the provisional list of
Shortlisted candidates for interview, the following names shall and shall always been
deemed to have been deleted from the shortlisting notice dated 19.03.2019 and serial No.
01 & 02 below :-

SNO APP FORM NO. NAME OF THE PARENTAGE REASON OF
CANDIDATE REJECTION
1. 1 17011006400200 SHAFIA BASHIR | BASIR AHMAD NET THROUGH
HAROO ASRB.
2. 1 17011006400405 ROOHI SHARMA | YOG RA] SHARMA NET THROUGH
ASRB.
17011006400373 SHAILENDER SHORT OF

HEM RA]

KUMAR REVISED CUT
OFF MERIT
SHORT OF

REVISED CUT

OFF MERIT.

MOHD SHAFI

Now, therefore, the following candidates are hereby called for interview for the
post of Assistant Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department to be held at
J&K, Public Service Commission Office Complex, Solina, Srinagar, at 9:30 a.m.
onward as per the dates indicated below:-

SNO | APP FORM NO. NAME OF THE PARENTAGE DATE OF INTERVIEW
CANDIDATE

170110064000 | ANKET SHARMA | JIA LAL 13.05.2019

L, | 27
170110064000 | JYOTI BADAN SINGH 13.05.2019

2. 182 BHADWAL, BHADWAL
170110064001 | SHVETA SHANTI SAROOP 13.05.2019

3. 167 SAROOP

170110064000 | VINOD KUMAR
26

SHIV DASS 13.05.2019

170110064001 | JAFFAR MOHD
12 BHAT

GH. MOHD BHAT 13.05.2019

170110064002 | ANKUSH

KHAJURIA

NETAR PARKASH
KHAJURIA

13.05.2019

170110064004 | ANU SHARMA VAKIL CHAND

SHARMA

13.05.2019

PAWAN KUMAR
SHARMA

13.05.2019

SHRIKHANDIA

170110064002 | SHAHZADA AB HAMID 13.05.2019




170110064002

10 | 25

170110064001

11 | 65

170110064003

12 | 78

170110064001
31

ZAFRUL HAQ

PEERZADA
YASIR YOUSUF

MAMATA
JAMWAL

HUMEERA
AYUB

170110064002

14 | 79

1701100640019
1

170110064003
55

15,

16

170110064000

17 | 85

1701100640031
0

170110064002
89

18

19

170110064004

20 | 64

ANJALI
GANDOTRA

RENU BALA

FARIHA
FIRDOUS

| GANIE

170110064004
63

21.

170110064003

22 | 75

1701100640000
23 | 9

1701100640037
4

170110064003
72

24

25

DAR

AAMIR AMIN
LONE

MADHU

170110064000

26 | 24

170110064000

27 | 35

-

28

170110064000
06

170110064001

AMIT KUMAR

TAJINDER
SINGH

HAROON
RASHID HAKLA

TSETAN

29 | 27
E———

PEERZADA MOHD
—_ ]
SAMPURAN SINGH

_ 0 ]
MOHD AYUB ZARGAR

RAZIA SHUAB |

_ |
FIRDOUS HUSSAIN

ARSHID HUSSAIN

ASMA JAVAID
BILAL AHMAD

MEHNAZ BANO

TARIQ AHMAD

e e
ARTI KALOTRA

MOHAMMAD SYEED
MALIK

YOUSUF

JAMWAL

ANIL GANDOTRA

KRISHAN KUMAR
VERMA
MOHAMMAD SHAFI
TELI

GH. HASSAN GANIE

13.05.2019

13.05.2019

13.05.2019

13.05.2019

13.05.2019

13.05.2019

14.05.2019

14.05.2019

14.05.2019

JAVAID IQBAL 14.05.2019
KICHLOO
GHULAM NABI 14.05.2019
HAIDER GHANI 14.05.2019
MOHAMMAD 14.05.2019
MAQBOOL DAR
MOHD AMIN LONE 14.05.2019
RATTAN CHAND 14.05.2019
KALOTRA
KULDEEP RAJ 14.05.2019
RANJEET KUMAR 14.05.2019
YESHPAL SINGH 14.05.2019
RASHID MOHD 14.05.2019
HAKLA

]
TSEROMG DORJAI 14.05.2019

DOLKER




- o)

170110064000 | ZAHOOR GH MOHI UD DIN 14.05.2019
07 AHMAD BHAT BHAT

Note:

[N

The candidature of all the candidates is purely provisional.

2 Only eligible candidates possessing  requisite qualification
prescribed under rules shall be allowed to appear in the interview
subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit
on the cut of date.

3. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials
on the date of interview.,
4. The candidates who have submitted Post Doctorate certificates shall

bring the original certificates alongwith the publications related to

such Post Doctoral Research.

(Naser Ali), KAS
Deputy Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission

No: PSC/DR/AP/Botany/Hr.Edu/17 Dated: )} - 04-2019
Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil
Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.

2. Director, Information, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the notice in
the leading English dailies of the state (at least two).

3. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar for publication in
extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.

4. Director Doordarshan, Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil/Bhaderwah/Rajouri
with the request to broadcast/telecast the schedule of interview in the news
bulletin/rozgar samachar.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of Hon’ble Chairman.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Member for information of
Hon’ble Member.

7. PAto Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.

8. In-Charge website for uploading the notice on website.



