



May-Oct: 0194-2310523 (f) 2312631-(S) Nov-April: 0191-2566541 (f) 2566530-(J)

JAMMU & KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAMGARH COLONY JAMMU

Subject: Revised Short listing/Interview notice for the post of Assistant Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department notified vide Notification 10-PSC (DR-P) OF 2 0 1 7 Dated: 27.10.2017.

Notice Dated: |6 .04.2019

Whereas, vide this commission's notice dated 19.03.2019, the shortlisting notice for the post of Assistant Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department, was issued to the provisionally short listed candidates and the left out candidates were asked to represent before the Commission within a period of 10 days from the issuance of the notice, in case they feel aggrieved with regard to the cutoff merit indicated against each category or by the non inclusion/rejection of their names in the said notice or as the case may be: and

Whereas, in furtherance to notice dated 19.03.2019 representations were received from the candidates about their grievances, which were put before the Appellate Authority of the Commission constituted for the purpose for disposal and decision; and

Whereas, the representations were disposed of by the Appellate Authority of the Commission and as per the decisions made by Authority in each representation the cut off merit as indicated in the Notice Dated 19.03.2019 was reworked and it was changed to 32.02 instead of 32.28 in Open Merit Category and from 28.38 to 28.90 under RBA category and no Change in Cut off merit was Observed in case of rest of the categories as indicated in the earlier notice; and

Whereas, the revised cutoff merit necessitated the inclusion of following names in the Provisional list of Shortlisted candidates to be called for interview;

SNO	APP FORM NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	PARENTAGE	Category
1.	17011006400191	RENU BALA	KRISHAN KUMAR VERMA	OM
2.	17011006400310	ARSHID HUSSAIN GANIE	GH. HASSAN GANIE	OM
3.	17011006400009	AAMIR AMIN LONE	MOHD AMIN LONE	RBA
4.	17011006400374	ARTI KALOTRA	RATTAN CHAND KALOTRA	RBA

And whereas by inclusion of the above four names in the provisional list of Shortlisted candidates for interview, the following names shall and shall always been deemed to have been deleted from the shortlisting notice dated 19.03.2019 and serial No. 01 & 02 below:

SNO	APP FORM NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	PARENTAGE	REASON OF
1.	17011006400200	SHAFIA BASHIR	BASIR AHMAD HAROO	NET THROUGH ASRB.
2.	17011006400405	ROOHI SHARMA	YOG RAJ SHARMA	NET THROUGH
3.	17011006400373	SHAILENDER KUMAR	HEM RAJ	ASRB. SHORT OF REVISED CUT OFF MERIT
4.	17011006400431	TANVEER AHMED	MOHD SHAFI	SHORT OF REVISED CUT OFF MERIT.

Now, therefore, the following candidates are hereby called for interview for the post of Assistant Professor, Botany in Higher Education Department to be held at J&K, Public Service Commission Office Complex, Solina, Srinagar, at 9:30 a.m. onward as per the dates indicated below:-

SNO	APP FORM NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	PARENTAGE	DATE OF INTERVIEW
1.	170110064000 27	ANKET SHARMA	JIA LAL	13.05.2019
2.	170110064000 82	JYOTI BHADWAL	BADAN SINGH BHADWAL	13.05.2019
3.	170110064001 67	SHVETA SAROOP	SHANTI SAROOP	13.05.2019
4.	170110064000 26	VINOD KUMAR	SHIV DASS	13.05.2019
5.	170110064001 12	JAFFAR MOHD BHAT	GH. MOHD BHAT	13.05.2019
6.	170110064002 48	ANKUSH KHAJURIA	NETAR PARKASH KHAJURIA	13.05.2019
7.	170110064004 58	ANU SHARMA	VAKIL CHAND SHARMA	13.05.2019
8.	170110064004 53	S P POURUSH SHRIKHANDIA	PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA	13.05.2019
9.	170110064002 50	SHAHZADA ARSHID	AB HAMID	13.05.2019

1	17011006400 25	2 ZAFRUL HAQ	MOHAMMAD SYEED MALIK	13.05.2019
1	17011006400 65	PEERZADA YASIR YOUSUF	PEERZADA MOHD YOUSUF	13.05.2019
1	17011006400 78	3 MAMATA JAMWAL	SAMPURAN SINGH JAMWAL	13.05.2019
13	17011006400 3. 31	1 HUMEERA AYUB	MOHD AYUB ZARGAR	13.05.2019
14	170110064002 4 79	2 ANJALI GANDOTRA	ANIL GANDOTRA	13.05.2019
15	1		KRISHAN KUMAR VERMA	13.05.2019
16	170110064003 55	RAZIA SHUAB	MOHAMMAD SHAFI TELI	14.05.2019
17	170110064000 85	FARIHA FIRDOUS	FIRDOUS HUSSAIN	14.05.2019
18	0	GANIE	GH. HASSAN GANIE	14.05.2019
19	170110064002 89	ASMA JAVAID	JAVAID IQBAL KICHLOO	14.05.2019
20	170110064004 64	BILAL AHMAD	GHULAM NABI	14.05.2019
21.	170110064004 63	MEHNAZ BANO	HAIDER GHANI	14.05.2019
22	170110064003 75	TARIQ AHMAD DAR	MOHAMMAD MAQBOOL DAR	14.05.2019
23	1701100640000 9	AAMIR AMIN LONE	MOHD AMIN LONE	14.05.2019
24	1701100640037 4	ARTI KALOTRA	RATTAN CHAND KALOTRA	14.05.2019
25	170110064003 72	MADHU	KULDEEP RAJ	14.05.2019
26	170110064000 24	AMIT KUMAR	RANJEET KUMAR	14.05.2019
27	170110064000 35	TAJINDER SINGH	YESHPAL SINGH	14.05.2019
28	170110064000 06	HAROON RASHID HAKLA	RASHID MOHD HAKLA	14.05.2019
29	170110064001 27	TSETAN DOLKER	TSEROMG DORJAI	14.05.2019

30	170110064000 07	ZAHOOR AHMAD BHAT	GH MOHI UD DIN BHAT	14.05.2019

Note:

1. The candidature of all the candidates is purely provisional.

2. Only eligible candidates possessing requisite qualification prescribed under rules shall be allowed to appear in the interview subject to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cut of date.

3. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials on the date of interview.

4. The candidates who have submitted Post Doctorate certificates shall bring the original certificates alongwith the publications related to such Post Doctoral Research.

(Naser Ali), KAS
Deputy Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
Dated: 16 - 04-2019

No: PSC/DR/AP/Botany/Hr.Edu/17 Copy to the:-

- Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director, Information, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the notice in the leading English dailies of the state (at least two).
- 3. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar for publication in extra ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 4. Director Doordarshan, Jammu/Srinagar/Leh/Kargil/Bhaderwah/Rajouri with the request to broadcast/telecast the schedule of interview in the news bulletin/rozgar samachar.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Member ______for information of Hon'ble Member.
- 7. PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information.
- 8. In-Charge website for uploading the notice on website.